

Henderson County Capital Projects

100 North King Street, Suite 206 Hendersonville, North Carolina 28792

Memorandum To: Interested Bidders

From: Thad Ninnemann

Henderson County Capital Projects Project Manager

Chad Dillon

Henderson County Public Schools Maintenance Supervisor

Subject: Addendum #1

Hendersonville Elementary School Control Change out

Date: February 13, 2019

Henderson County Public Schools will provide the LCI for the Hendersonville Elementary School Control Change out. The awarded bidder will be responsible for all connections, wiring, and programming of the provided LCI.